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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

oate December 11, 1984 memorandum

R a2 MA-232.1 Nell Hayes

SUBJECT  Freedom of Information Request 110784099 704362

to Dr. Charles Edinqton

The attached Freedom of Information (FCI) request is being sent to you for
action as the records requested appear to be principally within the purview
of your organization. If our doiermination is incorrect, please inform me
imediately to wham you are forwarding this reguest.

If other divisions, offices or field organizations also have records relevant
to this request, you as the appropriate FOI Office are responsible for request-
ing their gartln,lpatlon and for ccordinating the response. It is important that
an appropriate response be forwarded to the requester within 10 working days &as
failure to act can be deecmed a denial.

On the reverse side of this memorandum, a "Reminder of Frocedures for Hondling
FOI Requests"” should assist your steff. If you have any questions, I can be

reached on FTS 252-5955.
Carcle Jd. g

Acting Chief
FOI and Privacy Acts Activities Branch

Attachment

£ - FolRESPAL

_reposmoRy D2

. COLLECTION AR Loy E: -_Ze'g

’ : ‘ BOXNo. 2 oX b
1003442 Ry

FOLDER £2

X ah.). 007’“007

e e o I e . e el n



December 12, 1084
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tire Gordon P. Erspamer

Law Offices of Morrison & Foerster
Unec Marxket Plaza

Spzar Stre=t Tower

San Francisce, CA QL4105

Fa: 11075406y
Lear Mr. Frsnzner:

The Frocdom of Irnforimtion Act (FOIA) reguest that vou addressed to the U.S.
Derartment of Enarcy on babalf of the Naticnal Assceiatlon of Kadiation
Survivers (RA5S) wzs recaived by this office on hovember 7, 106k, Your request for all
donurents which relate to experinzints conducted bv the U.S. or any contracter
invelvins the Inidention of radiocactive isotopes in hwan subjsctz, including

S (Plutonium), 1131 (Tcdine), &rZ0 (Strontium), and any other radioactive
substanges, was forvardsd teo our (ffice of Fnergv hesearch: and the Office of the
Hizterian, for an initial zearch to be conducted.

Ferzonuel in Departmant cf Energy prosran areas were not able to perform a
coninsful seareh in a reasonable amount of time, Portions of vour reguest

~ro 7ezneral and broad in nature, for example, that porticn pertzining to "all

docurants ressrding the Sunchine Froisct."™ In addition, item € of your request
li=t zeverzl names. It is bLeins requested that you also provide us with
comnlzte names and rore identifiable information of these persons.

vun persornel will assist any recuester who wishes to refornulate a reguest to
combly with the provisions of the FUIA. Requests rmde murauant to the FOIA
should be for reasonably dercribed records, az 10 C.F.R. §1004.4(b) specifies.

The Departient of Enercgy (DOT) regulations, in 10 C.F.h. §1004.4(c) state that

a racord 1s rezsonably deccribea if it can reanonatly be Cetermiried which par-
ticular records are sourtt In the recuezt. This section further states thal a

reguest nust enable the U75 to identifv and loczte the reconds bv a process that
iv not unreasonebly burdensome or disruptive of DUE operationz.

You ney contact the folloving personc in DOE shiculé you wish to narrow your

request to allow a meaningful search: Dr. Charles Edineten, U.S. Department of
Cnergy, Germentovn Facility, washington, DC 20545, or telephone (301) 353-322%1,
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In your letter vcu requested a waiver of fees be granted for processing this
request and stated it would be in the public interest, You have ygiven no indica-
tion asz to how the service to be periormed will be of benefit primzrily to th2
general public as opposed to yvou, or the RARS (which you represent). Also, vou
did not explain the purpose or services performed by this orcanization. In this
regard, ve would azppreciate your addressing the ability of NARS to effectively
disseminate to the general public the Information requested.

The FOIA provides that an assency may determine that 2 "Mwalver or reduction of

feez is in the public interezt because furnishing the information can be con-
sidered as prirarily benefiting the general publie." See 5 U.S.C. %62(a)(4)(8)
(A). The DOZ regulations that implensnt the FUIA provide, at 10 C.F.R. 1004.9,
that the Ereedom of Information CGfTicer rzy walve feez in the public interest.
Subsection 1004.9(2)(1) provides that such a determinaticon shall ordinarilv nct be
nzide unlens the service to bz perforned will be of benefit primsrilv to the

public a3 opposed to the reqguester, In marking this dstermination, the Freedom

of Informstion Officer may consider severgl factors, including, but not limited
to, thz followingz:

() The current public interest in subject ratter to which the docurents
pertain,

(ii) The status of the requester as a reprezentative of the news media.

(iii) The status of the requester as a representative of a bona fide pudblic
interest group.

(i1v) The status of the requester as an historian or acaderician.
(v) The status of the reguester as an indigent person.

(vi) Whether the reguester i{s engared in administrative proceedings or
litigation with the CGovernment.

(vii) Whethar the requester is rsking the reguest to further purely private
cerirereisl Interests.

ke w111 take no further atticn in processing vour request peniine receipt of

adcitional informetion to further support vour deszire for a waiver of fees

or vour assurance to pay the coants associated with proceasing this requent at

the rates stipulated in DOE hegulations.

Sincerely,

cc: Official File Cop /// ////

Action Officers §f DU Vo }.‘e)ll M. hayes
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